
 
 
 

 
 

 

2013-2014 AIA State Chess Schedule 
 

All Regions Tournaments 
Dates Tournament Host Region Location/School 
*September 20 – 21  Team Invitational Region I Blue Ridge/Hondah 
*September 6 –7  Individual Invitational Region II Barry Goldwater 
***November 1 – 2  State Team Championships Region IV Rio Rico HS Esplendor Resort 
***November 15 – 16  State Individual Championships Region III Tempe HS 
 
*All schools are welcome to participate. There is an entry fee required to participate. Contact the regional director. 
***Open only to qualifying schools and/or individuals through team/individual qualifiers. Contact the regional director. 
 
Region III Chess Schedule – Director: Doug Taysom – dtaysom@tuhsd.k12.az.us 480-307-4250 
Dates Tournament Host School 
August 17 Region III Ratings Tournament w/II Camelback HS 
August 24 Region III Team Tournament Desert Ridge 
September 14 Region III Team Tournament Corona del Sol HS 
September 28 Region III Team Tournament McClintock HS 
October 25-26 Region III Individual Qualifier Notre Dame HS 

Jeff Semmens Tournament Feb 2 ASU MU 
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Coach email Phone 
Douglas Taysom dtaysom@tuhsd.k12.az.us 480-307-4250 (cell) 
Danielle Kemp (Camelback) dkemp@phxhs.k12.az.us, 602-621-0801 cell) 
Celeste Edwards (Coolidge-IV) cedwards@cusd.k12.az.us  
 William Golladay (Desert Ridge) William.Golladay@gilbertschools.net (602)790-2130 
 Collin Clark (Gilbert Classical) Collin.clark@gilbertschools.net, 865-771-4978 (cell) 
Sonny Osborne  (Florence) slamminsonny@yahoo.com 480-745-4014 (cell) 
John Thiele (Gilbert) Johnthiele23@yahoo.com 480-834-7377 602-615-6212 (cell) 
Chris Tallent (Highland) cnvtallent@hotmail.com 480-855-5628 home 
Bart Baumler , bbaumler@tuhsd.k12.az.us  
Mojo Krup (McClintock) mkrup@tuhsd.k12.az.us, 480-390-3747 
Bill Faint (Mesa Prep) BillFaint@cox.net, (480)882-8748 
R Carter rcarter@tuhsd.k12.az.us,  
 James Minnick minnick@phxhs.k12.az.us,  
 Carmene Carbone (Notre Dame Prep-III)  ccarbone@notredamepreparatory.org, 602-799-3347 (cell) 
Greg Pearson (Williams Field-III) CPearson@wfhs.husd.org  
Leigh Trudgen ltrudgen@tuhsd.k12.az.us 480-784-7197 
Rich DesMarais (Notre Dame Prep-III) Richd57@q.com; rich_desmarais@mentor.com (602) 339-9321 
Ann Goodrich (Chandler Prep) Agoodrich1@cox.net 602-739-2984 
Brent Bowers (Chandler Prep) Brent.Lee.Bowers@gmail.com 480-209-0399 
Semmens, Jeff jsemmens@asu.edu 480-414-0700 
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